FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/3/99 QMB 0651-0027

03-30-2001



101653184

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached	original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).		
I	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name			1 <b>e</b>		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. (For Use ONLY E	Government y U.S. Government	Agencies)		
Reel# Frame #	Departme	ntal File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Katsuhisa Aratani			By 01/03/0		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year By 01/03/00		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Sony Corporation			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6	States, an appointment of a densetic of a densetic representative is estached				
	7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome, representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Shinagawa-ku			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Tokyo	JAPAN State Courts				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name David R. Metzger, Es	q.				
Address(line 1) SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL					
Address(line 2) P.O. Box #0661080					
Address(Nne 3) Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower					
Address(line 4) Chicago, IL 60606-1080					
EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY					
OU MARINEDI COCCOSCI COLO					
5B1 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0615**

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312) 876-2578	
Name	David R. Metzger.	Esq.		
Address(line 1)	SONNENSCHEIN NATH	& ROSENTHAL		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box #0661080			
Address(line 3) Wacker Drive Station				
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606-1080				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3				
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
<b>(</b> 19/399,10	ent Application Number(s)			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater It named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number				
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	19-3140	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No -	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
l	R. Metzger, Esq.	Jan. OK Mitzen	3/15/2001 Date	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature / (/ (/	Vale	

PATENT REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0616

## Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIV.

1) TAKASHI UENO, 2) KEIICHIRO JINUSHI, 3) KATSUHISA ARATAMI

4) Masaaki iwasaki, 5) Rychei Miyake subject of Japan ... residing at 1) Tokyo, Japan 2) Tochigi, Japan 3) Chiba, Japan 4) Shizuoka, Japan 5) Shizuoka, Japan 1), 2) FURUYAMETALS CO., LID. hereby sell, sosign, transfer and convey unto 3) SONY CORPORATION 4), 5) SONY DISC TECHNOLOGY INC. Japan 1) and 2) MSB-21 Minamitotsuka Bldg. 37-5, 2-chome Minamitotsuka, Toshima-ku, 3), 4) and 5) 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to do OPTICAL DATA STORAGE MEDIUM and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and the united States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate. AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions fied by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from 'AND WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. and that we AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to he pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. 上野樣 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, hereunto set our hand, and seal 御署名 も)フルヤ金属のthis 19. day of 箇所 証人の方の 御署名を お原いします。 地主1 御署名 简产 Witness: Keiichiro Jinushi Kunihiko 一荒谷 ら前のスペルを Address: c/o FURUYAMETALS CO., LTD.
MSB-21 Minamitotsuka Bldg. 37-5, 箇所 2-chome, Minamitotsuka, Toshima-ku, 正人のちの 署名を Tokyo, Japan お願いします。 Masaaki Xwasaki 岩崎1 Witness:\ C Kuni Faninaka Rydii Miyahe Ryohei Miyake 御署名 箇所 c/o SONY CORPORATION 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan ソニージスクテクノロジー(科)様の 証人の方の Witness: lomoya 御署名箇所 三宅楼 御署名を Temoyaki Merio

7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT

REEL: 011624 FRAME: 0617

お願いします。

Address: c/o SONY DISC TECHNOLOGY INC.

こ人の方の

筆で